Linear Actuator
Literature
TAIWAN EXCELLENCE
GOLD AWARD 2005
Ballscrew
• For Heavy-Load Drive
TAIWAN EXCELLENCE

LAN1-3 3000 3000 3000 5 10 100 150 200 250 300 10 10 0.5
12VDC Motor
• Ordering Information
Model number
Stroke length
Special models according to
Client’s requirement
(Ignore this part of the serial
number if  not available)
Voltage
24: Standard
24Q: 24VDC (Quick)
12: 12VDC Standard
1: Basic model complete
with internal limit switches
Color
B: Black
G: Gray
Thrust
1: Push
2: Pull
A99LE12-0802��
MOTOR CABLE
LENGTH=600mm
DIAMETER=Ø5.5mm
10
3.
5
Ø
36 16
Ø12 +0.2
-0
Ø
30
Ø
21
.9
6.
2
(22) 11
Ø10 +0.2
-018
36 400
200
RL
Ø36
103.5
16
21
.5
11
6
LAN2
HIWIN  LAN Series (2)8.
●  RL=S+198
RL : Retracted length
S : Stroke length
Position feedback specifications (Hall Sensor)
Supply voltage 24VDC 5VDC

12 hours before initial use.
A99LE12-0802 ��
• Ordering Information (LAK2B)
• Ordering Information (Battery)
• For Series LAS, LAS3, LAS4, LAN1 and LAM3
LAK2B - 1 - D   0 - 110 - B   E
Special models according to
Client’s requirement
None
E=Ignore this part of the serial number if  not available
Color B : Black
G : Gray
Input Voltage 100 : AC100V; 110 : AC110V
220 : AC220V; 230 : AC230V
Actuator No. 2 0 : NO
A : LAS4-1
B : LAS-1; LAS3-1
C : LAS-2; LAS3-2; LAS4-2
D : LAN1-1/-2; LAM3-3/-4
E : LAM3-2; LAN4; LAC3-1
Actuator No. 1 A : LAS4-1
B : LAS-1; LAS3-1
C : LAS-2; LAS3-2; LAS4-2
D : LAN1-1/-2; LAM3-3/-4
E : LAM3-2; LAN4; LAC3-1
Battery 0 : No
1 : 1.3Ah
2 : 2.9Ah
LAKB - 1 - G   E
Special models
according to
Client’s requirement
None
E=Ignore this part of the serial number if
not available
Color B : Black
G : Gray
Battery 1 : 1.3Ah
2 : 2.9Ah
3 : 4.5Ah (For LAK2J)
* Check attached table for over current setting...see page 45.
A99LE12-0802��
245
230
17
3
10
7
91
Ø4.5
10
0
6.
5
220
66 10
46
AC In DC in   KP       1        2
245
230
17
3
10
7 91 12
3
4-Ø4.5

8 hours before initial use.
A99LE12-0802 ��
• Ordering Information (LAK2BN)
• Ordering Information (Battery)
• For Series LAS4, LAN1 and LAM3
LAK2BN - 1 - D   0 - 110 - B   E
Special models according to
Client’s requirement
None
E=Ignore this part of the serial number if  not available
Color B : Black
G : Gray
Input Voltage 100 : AC100V; 110 : AC110V
220 : AC220V; 230 : AC230V
Actuator No. 2 0 : NO
A : LAS4-1
B : LAS-1; LAS3-1
C : LAS-2; LAS3-2; LAS4-2
D : LAN1-1/-2; LAM3-3/-4
E : LAM3-2; LAN4; LAC3-1
Actuator No. 1 A : LAS4-1
B : LAS-1; LAS3-1
C : LAS-2; LAS3-2; LAS4-2
D : LAN1-1/-2; LAM3-3/-4
E : LAM3-2; LAN4; LAC3-1
Battery 0 : No
1 : 1.3Ah
2 : 2.9Ah
LAKB - 1 - G   E
Special models
according to
Client’s requirement
None
E=Ignore this part of the serial number if
not available
Color B : Black
G : Gray
Battery 1 : 1.3Ah
2 : 2.9Ah
* Check attached table for over current setting...see page 45.
A99LE12-0802��
LAK2D
HIWIN  2-Axis Controller10.
8
27
.8
3.3
5.08
10
4.
7
A
C
 In76
10010.2
117.8 16.37.3
186
R
2 R2
15
Ø4.2
K
P
1
2
Input voltage
 AC 100/110/220/
230V(50/60Hz)
Output power 108VA(24VDC)max

LAP1-2
Power
• Ordering Information
• Features of LAK2D
- Control 1 or 2 Linear Actuators
- Standard cable length : 4 M
- Over Load protection
- During an emergency power loss, please insert 2- 9V alkaline batteries to lower the actuators. (Protection class is
 IP54 when LAK2D is optioned with batteries)
- Can be mounted directly on LAM3
• For Series LAI, LAM, LAM3 and LAN1:
LAK2D - 1 - D   0 - 110 - G   E
Special models according to
Client’s requirement
None
E=Ignore this part of the serial number if  not available
Color W: White
B : Black
G : Gray
Input Voltage 100 : AC100V; 110 : AC110V
220 : AC220V; 230 : AC230V
Actuator No. 2 0 : NO
B : LAS-1; LAS3-1
C : LAS-2; LAS3-2; LAS4-2
D : LAN1-1/-2; LAM3-3/-4
E : LAM3-2; LAN4; LAC3-1
F : LAN1-1/-2/-3(24Q); LAM3-1
Actuator No. 1 B : LAS-1; LAS3-1
C : LAS-2; LAS3-2; LAS4-2
D : LAN1-1/-2; LAM3-3/-4
E : LAM3-2; LAN4; LAC3-1
F : LAN1-1/-2/-3(24Q); LAM3-1
Battery 0 : No
1 : 9-volt alkaine battery
* Check attached table for over current setting...see page 45.
A99LE12-0802��
LAK2J
HIWIN  2-Axis Controller10.
Output power DC 24V
Duty cycle 10%
Working temp +5oC ~40oC
Protection* IP 54
* Option: (1) IP65
(2) Customized software
40
2
8811
2.
5
125
40
8.
5
20
68
Ø
38
14
0
22
0.
5
42
6.
9
29
.5
30 24
11
5

- Microprocessor (Software version) can receive the singal of hall sensor, optical sensor or potentiometer
• For Series LAN1, LAM, LAM3, LAI, LAN2, LAN3 and LAN4:
• Ordering Information
HIWIN
LAP4-3
Power
LAK4N - 1 - C000 - 00 - 110 - G   E
Special models according to
Client’s requirement
None
E=Ignore this part of the serial number if  not available
Color B : Black
G : Gray
Input Voltage 100 : AC100V; 110 : AC110V
220 : AC220V; 230 : AC230V
Type 00 : Analog
01 : Standard Software
02 : Custom software
Actuator No.4 0 : No
C : LAI-1
D : LAN1-1/-2; LAM3-3/-4; LAI-1A
E : LAM3-2; LAN4; LAC3-1
F  : LAN1-1/-2/-3/-4(24Q); LAM3-1
G : LAM-1/-2/1A; LAN2
H : LAN3
Actuator No.1 ~ No.3 C : LAI-1
D : LAN1-1/-2; LAM3-3/-4; LAI-1A
E : LAM3-2; LAN4; LAC3-1
F  : LAN1-1/-2/-3/-4(24Q); LAM3-1
G : LAM-1/-2/1A; LAN2
H : LAN3
External power 0 : No
1 : 1.3Ah battery
2 : 2.9Ah battery
3 : 324VA Power adaptor
4 : 2.9Ah battery with 324VA power adaptor
* Check attached table for over current setting...see page 45.
A99LE12-0802 ��
13
0.
9
11
3.
8
327.3
306
5.5
7.
3
85
8
Ø9
92
.5
92
327.3
LAK6B
HIWIN  6-Axis Controller10.
Input voltage  AC 100/110/220/230V
Output power 216VA(24VDC)max

12
8
• Ordering Information
* Check attached table for over current setting...see page 45.
• For Series LAS4, LAM3, LAN1 and LAN3:
LAK6B - 1 - D   00000 - 00 - 110 - G   E
Special models according to
Client’s requirement
None
E=Ignore this part of the serial number if  not
available
Color B : Black
G : Gray
Input Voltage 100 : AC100V; 110 : AC110V
220 : AC220V; 230 : AC230V
00 : Standard
01 : Custom software
Actuator No. 2~No. 6 0 : NO
A : LAS4-1
B : LAS-1; LAS3-1
C : LAS-2; LAS3-2; LAS4-2; LAI-1
D : LAN1-1/-2; LAM3-3/-4; LAI-1A
E : LAM3-2; LAN4; LAC3-1
F : LAN1-1/-2/-3/-4(24Q); LAM3-1
G : LAM-1/-2/-1A; LAN2
H : LAN3
Actuator No. 1 A : LAS4-1
B : LAS-1; LAS3-1
C : LAS-2; LAS3-2; LAS4-2; LAI-1
D : LAN1-1/-2; LAM3-3/-4; LAI-1A
E : LAM3-2; LAN4; LAC3-1
F : LAN1-1/-2/-3/-4(24Q); LAM3-1
G : LAM-1/-2/-1A; LAN2
H : LAN3
Battery 0 : No
1 : 1.3Ah
A99LE12-0802 ��
• Over Current Setting Table
Code No.
Current
setting
Actuator Model Controller Model
A 2.5A LAS4-1 LAK2; LAK2B; LAK6B; LAK2BN
B 3.0A LAS-1; LAS3-1 LAK2; LAK2LR; LAK4N
C 4.0A LAS-2; LAS3-2; LAS4-2; LAI-1(24V) LAK2; LAK2LR; LAK2D; LAK4N; LAK2BN
D 5.0A LAM3-3/-4; LAN1-1/-2; LAI-1A(24V) LAK2D; LAK4; LAK2B; LAK6B; LAK4N; LAK2BN
E(24V) 6.0A LAM3-2; LAN4; LAC3-1 LAK2D; LAK2B; LAK2BN
E(12V) 6.0A LAS-1(12V); LAS3-1(12V); LAS4-1(12V) LAK2(DC)
F(24V) 7.0A LAN1-1/-2/-3/-4(24Q); LAM3-1 LAK2D; LAK2B; LAK6B; LAK4; LAK4N; LAK2BN
F(12V) 7.0A LAS-2(12V), LAS3-2(12V) LAK2(DC)
G(24V) 8.0A LAM-1/-2/-1A; LAN2 LAK2; LAK2LR; LAK4N
G(12V) 8.0A LAI-1(12V) LAK2(DC)
H(24V) 9.0A LAN3 LAK6B; LAK4N
H(12V) 9.0A LAI-1A(12V) LAK2(DC)
I 10A For reservation
J 12A For reservation
K 14A For reservation
L 15A LAN1-1/-2/-3(12V); LAM-1/-2/-1A(12V), -2A(12V) LAK2(DC)
Z **A Special current value (special requirement)
• LA Cable connector V.S. controller model
Controller Model
LAK2LR LAK2B LAK2D LAK2 LAK2J LAK4 LAK4N LAK6B
Normal
connector